

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 907 OF 2009

ARCHANA JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP THAKUR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 907 OF 2009

ARCHANA JHA ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

SANDEEP THAKUR ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
parties and gone through the petition.

2. In view of the joint application filed by the parties
under Section 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 nothing

further survives in this petition which is, accordingly,
dismissed.

3. Learned counsel for the parties assure us that they
will not seek unnecessary adjournments in the matter pending
before the Family Court, Patna.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi,
February 07, 2011.